(calculated on a daily basis) on the overdue payment from the date such payment was overdue 
to the date of actual payment at the annual rate of 2% above the Bank of England base rate on 
the due date of payment (or on the next Business Day if the due date is not a Business Day), 
on a daily basis using a three hundred and sixty-five (365) day year and such annual rate, 
compounded monthly. 

9.8 If an examination pursuant to Clause 19 reveals an underpayment by the Licensee, the 
Licensee shall promptly, and in any event on or before the thirtieth (30th) calendar day following 

the date of an invoice issued by ViiV for such shortfall, pay to ViiV (or ViiV’s nominee) the